
SHAFTESBURY BARNET HARRIERS T&F ALL-TIME TOP 10 UNDER 13 GIRLS UP TO SEPTEMBER 2024

2024 PERFORMANCES SHOWN IN RED

Event Athlete Performance Year

60m 1 Moiesha Savage 8.19i 2022

2 Anu  Jaiyeola 8.42i 2024

3 Nia Akintokun 8.25i 2018

4 Jessica Gibbs 8.34i 2020

5 Tosin Jokosenumi 8.43i 2017

6 Dami Adekunle 8.60i 2024

7 Onyebuchi Odiaka 8.63i 2020

8 Vera Doudko 8.65i 2023

9 Jody Walker-Payne 8.77i 2014

10 Jasmin Salt 8.78i 2017

75m 1 Esther Pickering 10.4 2006

1 Tiffiny Ojie 10.4 2009

3 Emma Babalola 10.41 2011

4 Amy Robertson 10.5 2005

4 Hannah Caton 10.5 2006

4 Robyn Palmer 10.5 2013

7 Laura Walsh 10.6 2005

7 Saskia Caseman 10.6 2011

9 Chisom Nwachukwu 10.7 2005

9 Sian Sinclair 10.7 2011

9 Rachel Carter 10.7 2013

100m 1 Anu  Jaiyeola 12.74 2024

2 Angel McLeod 12.88 2021

3 Kayikunmi Omidiji 13.04 2024

3 Nia Akintokun 13.04 2018

4 Moiesha Savage 13.15 2021

5 Tosin Jokosenumi 13.18 2018

6 Chinwe Iwunze 13.4 2013

7 Sienna Corbyn 13.47/13.42w 2021

8 Dami Adekunle 13.49 2024

8 Nia Forbes-Agyepong 13.49 2019

10 Freya Hufton 13.5 2009

150m 1 Amy Robertson 20.2 2005

1 Chisom Nwachukwu 20.2 2006

2 Tahlia Weller-Harris 20.3 2009

4 Laura Walsh 20.50 2005

5 Sophia Thakur 21.0 2008

6 Emma Babalola 21.01 2011

7 Esther Pickering 21.4 2006

7 Caira Booth-Murray 21.4 2008

9 Chloe Wyatt 21.7 2005

10 Eniola Oyesanya 21.74 2007



200m 1 Anu  Jaiyeola 26.34 2024

2 Angel McLeod 26.49 2021

3 Nia Akintokun 26.8 2018

4 Kayikunmi Omidiji 27.25 2024

5 Tosin Jokosenumi 27.42 2018

6 Anu  Jaiyeola 27.49 2023

7 Jessica Gibbs 27.79i 2020

8 Laura Walsh 27.84 2005

9 Nia Forbes-Agyepong 27.89 2019

10 Sienna Corbyn 27.90 2021

600m 1 Sienna Darcy 1:54.2i 2024

2 Olivia Abbott 1:55.23 2023

3 Sophia Staab 2:01.4 2013

4 Vera Doudko 2:01.70i 2022

5 Lucia Casalenuovo 2:04.83i 2023

6 Amelia Corbo 2:05.1 2014

7 Betty Forde 2:11.3 2013

8 Sienna Corbyn 2:11.44i 2019

9 Elfie Shaw 2:14.24i 2023

10 Grace Murphy 2:31.3 2018

800m 1 Posie Shaw 2:22.40 2021

2 Danni Newman 2:24.03 2008

3 Dina Silverman 2:25.46 2020

4 Aimi Weightman 2.26.2 2017

5 Sydney Allen 2.26.24 2016

6 Natalie Connor 2.28.1 2009

7 Jessica Hurley 2.28.2 2012

8 Aimee Porter 2:28.49 2023

9 Laura Graham 2:30.19 2005

10 Lia Radus 2:30.34 2014

1200m 1 Natalie Connor 3:55.5 2009

2 Danni Newman 3:58.5 2008

3 Karis Mimms 3:59.1 2007

4 Lianne Langford 4:03.30 2011

5 Laura Graham 4:03.3 2005

6 Marie Sato 4:09.5 2012

7 Freya Lenton 4:10.1 2008

8 Sophia Parvizi-Wayne 4:14.9 2009

9 Lia Radus 4:16.4 2013

10 Rebecca Graham 4:16.7 2008



1500m 1 Posie Shaw 4:54.79 2021

2 Aimi Weightman 4:56.9 2017

3 Lia Radus 4:59.5 2014

4 Aimee Porter 5:03.78 2023

5 Natalie Connor 5:07.0 2009

6 Maayan Radus 5:09.80 2015

7 Scarlett Kent 5:12.7 2014

8 Mia Groom 5:12.71 2014

9 Danni Newman 5:14.5 2008

10 Jessica Hurley 5:16.46 2012

70m Hurdles 1 Rachel Carter 11.3 2013

2 Cristina Potter 12.0 2014

3 Azaria Nwankwo 12.1 2018

4 Angel McLeod 12.15 2021

5 Julia Stichbury 12.2 2005

6 Sophia Thakur 12.23 2008

7 Kyra Williams 12.27 2023

8 Sienna Corbyn 12.3 2021

9 Gabriella Murray Panayiotou 12.5 2014

10 Vera Doudko 12.55 2023

Pentathlon 1 Holly Taylor 1441 points 2015

Long Jump 1 Anu Jaiyeola 4.94 2024

2 Tahlia Weller-Harris 4.73 2009

3 Isla Brasnett 4.50 2023

4 Grace Nyaongo 4.41 2022

4 Anu Jaiyeola 4.41 2023

6 Dami Adekunle 4.36 2024

7 Freya Hufton 4.34 2009

8 Holly Taylor 4.31 2015

9 Sophia Thakur 4.28 2008

10 Esther Fatuade 4.25 2015

High Jump 1 Anu Jaiyeola 1.50 2024

2 Rebecca Wheeler-Henry 1.49 2017

3 Hannah Caton 1.36 2006

4 Sian Sinclair 1.35 2011

4 Nia Akintokun 1.35 2018

4 Sienna Corbyn 1.35 2021

4 Anu Jaiyeola 1.35 2023

4 Precious Eboh 1.35 2023

9 Tiffany Ojie 1.31 2009

10 Nia Forbes-Agyepong 1.30 2918

10 Eva Chalisey 1.30 2018

10 Mya Mairs-Ingram 1.30 2019

10 Shenel Okrah 1.30 2021

10 Eliza Leibowitz 1.30 2022



Shot 2.72kg 1 Ebony Coward 8.13 2011

2 Jazmin Clarke 8.05 2006

3 Sophia Parvizi-Wayne 7.83 2009

4 Precious Eboh 7.69 2023

5 Olive Harvey-Dew 7.58 2019

6 Eniola Oyesanya 7.57 2007

7 Catriona Bradley 7.54 2008

8 Kayomi Thompson 7.49 2007

8 Roche Idress 7.49 2010

10 Moiesha Savage 7.39 2022

Discus 0.75kg 1 Samra Richardson 19.28 2016

2 Precious Eboh 18.95 2023

3 Hannah Ogunniyi 18.22 2017

4 Dami Adekunle 17.56 2024

5 Olivia Bowen 16.17 2013

6 Judy Agholor 15.89 2017

7 Vera Doudko 15.73 2022

8 Lucy Johnson 15.60 2019

9 Mia Groom 15.59 2014

10 Mia Higson 15.43 2019

Javelin 400g 1 Millie Roxburgh 30.34 2021

2 Samra Richardson 30.11 2016

3 Cristina Potter 28.61 2014

4 Gabriella Murray Panayiotou 26.25 2014

5 Judy Agholor 25.54 2017

6 Megan Liley 20.79 2010

7 Amelia Onyems 20.33 2019

8 Naomi Ogunniyi 20.19 2018

9 Catryn Langley 19.67 2011

10 Eva Higson 16.68 2019


